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PREP TRANSITION 
 

 

SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 

Our next school council meeting is 

on Wednesday 25th October at 6.30 

pm via Webex Meetings. 

WANDIN/SILVAN FIELD DAY 

FUND RAISER  

Our final major fundraising event is 

happening at the Wandin/Silvan 

Field Day on Friday 13th October. 

This year the school will operate an 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

2023 

Fri 13th Oct Wandin/Silvan Field Day fundraiser 
– Grade 6s 

Wed 25th Oct School Council 6.30 pm online 

Wed 1st Nov Noon of the 
Notables 

Grade 4-6:   
2.30 -3.30 pm 

Tues 7th Nov Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Thurs 9th Nov Noon of the Notables 

Grade 4-6:   
2.30 -3.30 pm 

Tues 14th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 1 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 21st Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 2 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 28th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 3 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 5th Dec Grade 6 Responsibility Day 

9.00 am – 12.30 pm 

Thurs 7th Dec Restaurant Day 

Tues 12th Dec Step into Prep Transition – Session 4 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 
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outside stall, concentrating on a 

sausage sizzle, egg, and bacon 

toasties & cold drinks.  

School council would like to invite 

any parents who can help, to fill in 

the Google Form below and 

volunteer some time to help the 

school raise funds. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e

/1FAIpQLSf073-

I0zUhaXbpOLfnDkAUk4_YU8CwyMZ

WbAU8AJtykK78gw/viewform?usp=

sf_link  

This year school council has decided 

to only attend the event on the 

Friday session and not the Saturday 

session as well. It would be great to 

see as many parent helpers assist as 

possible. 

Also seeking excess unwanted new 

gifts and/or non-perishable food, to 

top up the school hamper being 

raffled at the Wandin/Silvan Day. If 

you have any of these two items, 

please donate to the school before 

Thursday 12th October. 

Grade 6 students and Mr Tirchett 

ready to raise some funds. 

NEW SCHOOL APRON 

Checkout the new school aprons 

being modelled by Jackson & Madi. 

All the artwork has been updated 

with current student’s work. On sale 

now $32.00 each. 

 

Noon of The Notables New 

Date 

Please make note of the new Noon 

of the Notables date. Next term 

every student in Grade 4-6 will be 

studying a famous Australian. They 

will have creative license to present 

their project the way they wish. Our 

new date is Thursday 9th November 

at 2:30 pm students will show case 

their work, dressed up as their 

notable. Parents and Grandparents 

are invited to attend. 
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